

District of Wells

PO Box 219, 4243 Sanders Avenue, Wells, BC, VOK 2R0 Phone--250-994-3330 Fax-250-994-3331 <u>www.wells.ca</u>

NOTICE OF SPECIAL IN-CAMERA COUNCIL MEETING

Pursuant to Sections 126, 127 and 128 of the Community Charter (BC) public notice is hereby given that the District of Wells of an In-camera meeting 2024 August 20 at 4:30pm to 6:30pm in-person and via Zoom.

The purpose of the Special Council Meeting is pursuant to section 90, (1) of The BC Community Charter: (a) personal information about an identifiable individual who holds or is being considered for a position as an officer, employee or agent of the municipality or another position appointed by the municipality and (i) discussions with municipal officers and employees respecting municipal objectives, measures, and progress reports.

MEETING PLACE: In-person and Zoom with Council

Meeting On: 2024 August 20 Meeting Time: 4:30pm to 6:30pm

For more information, please contact the District of Wells Municipal Office at (250) 994-3330.

Alstern

Ed Coleman, Mayor District of Wells, Posted, 2024 August 07